PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
Name Execution Date						
Zhengdong Wu						
Jun Zhou 01/11/2010						
Qinyao Yang 01/11/2010						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	BYD Company Ltd.					
Street Address:	No. 3001, Heng	No. 3001, Hengping Road				
Internal Address:	Pingshan, Long	Pingshan, Longgang				
City:	Shenzhen					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	518118					
Property Type		Number 12670393				
Application Number		070393				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(650)843-4	001				
		nil when the fax attempt is unsi	uccessful.			
Phone:	650-843-40					
Email: Correspondent Nam		morganlewis.com				
Address Line 1:		wis & Bockius				
Address Line 2:	-	mino Real, Bldg. 2, Suite 700				
Address Line 4:	Palo Alto, 0	CALIFORNIA 94306				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100758-5028-US						
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Yalei Sun				
Total Attachments: 1						
501242470						

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0848

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0849

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LL DOCKET NO. 100758-5028-US

JOINT

14 J D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE: Zhengdong WU, citizen of China, residing in Shenzhen, China; Jun ZHOU, citizen of China, residing in Shenzhen, China; and Qinyao YANG, citizen of China, residing in Shenzhen, China, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in Multi-Cell Protection Circuit and Method and for which an application for a Fatent of the United States

I was executed on I was even date herewith or

Is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus LLP Docket No. 100758-5028-US

was filed on ______, Application No.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Yalsi Sun, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/670,393 filed 01/22/2009) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, BYD COMPANY LTD., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at No. 3001 Hangping Road, Pingshan, Longgang, Shenzhan 518118, P.R. China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNOEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, and states that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be applications and the right to claim for the same the provinty rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any countries laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any countries foreign to the country in which any such application is filed, as may be inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, relssue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOP, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 2010.0	.11	美正材.	L.9.
Date 20(3.3)		Zhengdong WU] 夏 日	
		Jun ZHOU	L.S.
Date	· II	本子 今天 支天 Qinyao YANG	L.S.
· · ·			

DB1/63072670.1

000 FA

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 07/23/2010